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CIRCULAR - 06/2016

Sub: Export Heavy & Bonded Cargo Terminal Operations ....reg

We have immense pleasure to inform the commencement of operations at the MIAL Export
Heavy and Bonded Cargo Terminal effective 03" Jan 2017 onwards as per the Customs Public
Notice No :- 50/2016.

To ensure seamless flow of export cargo processing from this facility kindly refer the process
for on-line TSP & Vehicle token generation, Standardized Operating procedure and flow chart
uploaded in the web portal http://www.gmax.com/cont/Download/index.html

Also note that all hinterland cargo received through bonded trucking for MIAL custodian
handled airlines will be handled exclusively from this terminal and Mr Yogesh Patange,
Asst. Manager - Cargo has been designated as Single Point of Contact for co-ordination with
regards to Bonded Cargo operations. Please note there is no change in processing and
handling of Perishable/ Temperature sensitive cargo.

In case of any queries or challenges please contact the below officials

Sr.No | Name Contact no Email ID

1 Gmax Support 41134113/9820120701 | Gmax.support@gvk.com

2 Nandan Kanchan, 66851382/9930144171 | Nandan.kanchan@gvk.com
Sr. Manager - Cargo

3 Satish Prasad, 66850324/9619996617 | Satish.prasad@gvk.com
Manager-Cargo

4 Subodh Thakur, 9930144164 Subodh.thakur@gvk.com
Dy. Manager - Cargo

5 Balbir Singh, 66851360/9930144170 | Balbir.singh@gvk.com
Dy. Manager - Security

6 Yogesh Patange, 9004981789 Yogesh.patange@gvk.com
Asst. Manager - Cargo

Disseminate this circular to all concerned.

For Mumbai International Airport Private Limited

[- Udtens

k> Manoj Singh
Senior Vice President & Head - Cargo
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